Municipality of the County of Inverness
News

BROAD COVE BANKS ROAD AND SIGHT POINT – BOIL ORDER ADVISORY

Please be informed that residents of Broad Cove Banks Road and Sight Point are currently under a boil water advisory as a public health preventative action. The boil order is required as a precaution due to the loss of water in the waterline that supplies the Broad Cove Banks Road and Sight Point areas. The boil order will remain in place until water is restored and all sampling has been completed.
Users and residents of the Broad Cove Banks Road and Sight Point areas and are advised to following preventive measures when using water to ensure its safety prior to consumption and use:
• Bring tap water to a rolling boil and maintain for a minimum of 1-2 minutes
• Cool water before using for drinking, making ice, washing dishes, brushing teeth and preparing beverages and food.
Please share widely with neighbours, friends, visitors, and members of vulnerable populations such as seniors who may be living alone.
Please note that work is underway to restore water and repressurize the waterline suppling the Broad Cove Banks Road and Sight Points areas. This notice is being issued in advance of water restoration to keep the public advised of this important public safety measure that is required once water service is restored.
For further information please contact 902-258-5048.
News

More News

Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Replacement, Highway 19

September 14, 2021

Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Replacement, Highway 19 in Strathlorne and Inverness Beginning the week…

Volunteer Recognition 2021: Richard MacIsaac

September 13, 2021

Congratulations, Richard Mac Isaac! The Creignish Recreation Center is happy to nominate Richard MacIsaac as…

Volunteer Recognition 2021: Warren MacIntyre

September 7, 2021

Congratulations, Warren MacIntyre! Plato once said … “Music gives a soul to the universe, wings…